All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
Pressure Operated Valves (2/2) - 53
VALVES
pressure operated
stainless steel body
with threaded ports PN40, 1/2 to 2
NC
1

All leaflets are available on: www.asco.com
Pressure Operated Valves (2/2) - 55
HOW TO ORDER
15-DIGIT PRODUCT CODE
E 298 B 0 3 7 0 V A00 00
Connection Options
E	=	�ISO 228/1 & ISO 7/1
(combination thread, G*)
A00	 =	Without
AT1	 =	ATEX zones 1/21
8	 =	NPTF (ANSI B1.20.3) AT2	 =	ATEX zones 2/22
LTP	 =	PTFE disc for low temperature (-55°C to +70°C)
Product series MC2	=	Dual mechanical Contacts
298 AD2	 =	Dual position Contact ATEX Ex d
1S2	 =	Dual position Contact NAMUR ATEX Ex i
Revision letter 1C2	 =	Dual inductive contacts PNP 3 wires
B	=	�New Stuffing Box and
Disc Materials
02S	 =	PTFE disc for Oxygen service
124	 =	CUTR Certification
Function A24	 =	CUTR Certification for ATEX 1/21
0	 =	 Normally closed LT1	 =	AT1 + LTP
1	 =	 Normally open LT2	 =	AT2 + LTP
Diameter (mm) Disc Seal Material
3	 =	 15 mm T	 =	PTFE
4	 =	 20 mm E	 =	Metal-to-metal (stainless steel)
5	 =	 25 mm V	 =	PEEK
6	 =	 32 mm
7	 =	 40 mm
8	 =	 50 mm
Operator Dia. - Piloting Connection Dia.
7	 =	 Ø80 mm - G 1/8
8	 =	 Ø80 mm - NPT 1/8 (1)
D	=	 Ø100 mm - G 1/8
E	=	 Ø100 mm - NPT 1/8 (1)
K	=	 Ø150 mm - G 1/4
L	 =	 Ø150 mm - NPT 1/4 (1)
M	=	 Ø200 mm - G 1/4
N	=	 Ø200 mm - NPT 1/4 (1)
(1) Connection = 8 [NPTF (ANSI B1.20.3)]
Configurator - CAD Files
VALVES SERIES E298
01
18